ORDINANCE No. 201-22

EXHIBIT “A”
Town of Killian

Schedule of Fees for Water Services

Water Service

Metered Rates - Residential

First 3,000 gallons $27.00 minimum

All additional gallons $1.50 per 1,000 gallons
Metered Rates - Commercial

T'irst 8,000 vallons $50.00 minimum

All additional eallons $3.20 per 1,000 gallons
Tap-Iu Fee

This charge will include all labor and materials for the installation of the service line up to and
including the meter, and any other costs associated with the initial establishing of service.

%> Service $750.00 minimum
17 Service : By Proposal
2” Service By Proposal
37 Service By Proposal
of Killian reserves the right to make the final determination as to the size of service, type
I of meter.
$75.00

ncrease to highest unpaid amount in customer’s history when collections are problematic.

Connection/Transfer Fee $75.00
This charge is to cover the administrative cost upon a change of a customer where services have

been established.

Reconnection Fee $40.00
This charge is for re-establishing service after disconnection for non-payment, failure to make

deposit, fraudulent or seasonal use.

NSF Handling Charge $30.00
Tampering Fee $1000.00 + Court Costs

'his fee applies to anyone who illegally taps into the system, or in any way destroys or tampers
/ith the system, including meter, meter boxes, lines, valves, direct hookups, etc.

Late Fee 5% of monthly bill due after 14 days of
delinquency.
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ORDINANCE No. 701 22

Town of Kil'ian
Disconnection P’ cedures

he process of Disconnection of Services for faili ¢ to pay will begin no earlier than 60 days
ing the due date of a bill. Disconnection of services for tampering can be immediate.

iy
1€

Disconnection of services for failure to pay will follow the following procedures:

1. Customer will be notified by First Class Mail of the Town of Killian intention to
disconnect water services for nonpayment of water. A minimum of five-day notice (seven
days following the mailing) will be given to every customer. Envelope exterior will be

clearly stamped “Disconncction™.

2. Town of Killian may leave a door hanger (fee applies) one day before the disconnection.

3. Town of Killian may lock the curb stop on the day of disconnection and remove the meter
a few days later if nonpayment persists.

Customer will need to pay by cash, cashier’s check, or money order, all outstanding fees,
monthly charges, and the Reconnection Fee before water service is reconnected. Payment
must be made at the Town Hall. Field personnel are not allowed to receive payments.

A higher deposit may be assessed if it is determined that the customer will continue to
avoid prompt payment of their account. This deposit must also be paid by cash, cashier’s
check, or money order following the disconnection, and before reconnection of services.

6. Disconnection will not take place the day before or after a weekend or federal holiday.

7. Payments made after 1:00 pm may not be reconnected until the following work day.
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